

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APPL No. 2/2025

Ms. Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD & Anr.

05.04.2025

This is fresh appeal under Section 347-D of Delhi Municipal Corporation Act. It be checked and registered.

**Present:- Sh. Praveen Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
Appellant.**

Heard.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, RC as well as through all the electronic modes for 29.04.2025. Notice be given Dasti.

The impugned judgment dated 04.03.2025 is stayed till next date of hearing.

TCR be summoned for date fixed.

Copy of this order be given Dasti.

Copy of this order be sent to the Court concerned.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 05.04.2025**