

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCD APPL No. 2/25

Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD

MCD APPL No. 3/25

Reeta Kaushik Vs. MCD

23.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Appellant in person.

**Sh. Rajender Meena, JE Building, South Zone,
MCD, Green Park, New Delhi**

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 29.10.2025.

(Reader)

23.08.2025