

MCD APPL. No.2/25

Reeta Kaushik Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi

29.10.2025

Present:- Appellant in person.

Mr. Harsh Chaudhary proxy counsel for Mr. Pawan Sharma, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, counsel for the respondents (through VC) .

Mr. Shiv Chopra, proxy counsel for Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, counsel for the respondents.

1. The TCR has already been requisitioned and has been put up.
2. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant submitting that the main counsel had undergone a surgery due to which he is unable to appear today. Not opposed.
3. It is submitted by counsel for the respondents that the respondents are not to file any reply.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 12.12.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 29.10.2025(a)