

CNR No. DLST01-005178-2025
MCD APPL 2/2025
REETA KAUSHIK

Vs.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

12.12.2025

**Present:- Appellant in person with Sh. Pawan Sharma and Sh.
Om Prakash, Ld. Counsel.**

Ms. Mehvish, Advocate has appeared physically and
Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, Advocate has appeared via video conferencing
and both of them submit they are proxy counsel for Mr. Pritish
Sabharwal, Advocate who represents respondent / MCD.

Reader submits that on record neither vakaltnama nor
any authorization given by MCD in favour of Mr. Pratish
Sabharwal, Advocate has been placed on record.

Respondent was served for 29.04.2025.

Till date, no reply has been filed on behalf of the
respondent / MCD.

Even the respondent has not cared to file any
vakalatnama in favour of any counsel.

**Copy of this order be sent to Commissioner, MCD for
information and necessary action.**

**Brief written submissions in writing not exceeding
five pages** with relied upon precedents, if any, be filed by the parties
in two weeks time period after supplying advance copy to the
opposite party/ Counsel against receipt.

Put up for arguments on 21.01.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*