

CNR No. DLST01-005178-2025
MCD APPL 2/2025
REETA KAUSHIK

Vs.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

21.01.2026

Present:- Appellant with Sh. Pawan Sharma and Sh. Om
Prakash, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Shiv Chopra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pritish
Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 /
MCD.

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions of respondent were filed on
23.12.2025.

Counsel for the appellant has filed written
submissions today.

Proxy Counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment
as counsel for respondent is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Put up for arguments on 27.03.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*