

CNR No.DLST01-005178-2025
MCD APPL No.2/25

Reeta Kaushik Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi & Anr.

CNR No.DLST01-005186-2025
MCD APPL No.3/25

Reeta Kaushik Vs. Municipal Corporation Of Delhi & Anr.

13.08.2026

**Present:- Appellant in person with Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma,
Sh. Sat Prakash and Sh. Nihal Singh, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent / MCD.**

Ld. Counsel for MCD submits that CLO, MCD is busy in meeting with Commissioner. In these circumstances, **let CLO appear personally with respect to the show cause notice issued against him, on 18.08.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has removed the glasses and now the alleged area is not covered.

Let an affidavit in this regard be filed by the appellant along with photographs and advance copy of the same be supplied to respondent / MCD.

Put up for filing of photographs and affidavit by the appellant and arguments on the appeal, on 03.09.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 13.08.2026**